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Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P636323

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-L-SA7B-930-U-44-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 4
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (112) 3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

21308 lumens

N/A

75.8 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 2'xL:1'x H: 0')
Type V - Short

B5-U0-G1
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 159.9 fc
Type V - Short - N/A
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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REPORT NUMBER: P636323
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7B-930-U-44-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 10654.0 0.0 10654.0
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Street Side Lumens 10654.0 0.0 10654.0
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Total Lumens 21308.0 0.0 21308.0
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS: . 50.3%
Zone Lumens % Fixture |
0°-10° 48661 728 0.5 T r S
10°-20° 7947.7 37.3 ,’ 49.3%
20°-30° 6210.6 29.1
30°-40° 1353.7 6.4
40°-50° 400.8 1.9 0.4
50°-60° 250.7 1.2
60°-70° 175.3 0.8
70°-80° 75.2 0.4
80°-90° 27.8 0.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 21308.0 100.0
0°-180° 21308.0 100.0 0.1
I
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS
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LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 9512.2 44.6

FM (30°-60°) 1002.6 4.7

FH (60°-80°) 125.3 0.6 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 13.9 0.1 G1/100
BL (0°-30°) 9512.2 44.6 B5

BM (30°-60°) 1002.6 4.7 B2/2500

BH (60°-80°) 125.3 0.6 B1/500 G0/660
BVH (80°-90°) 13.9 0.1 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G1

Type V Short
UPLIGHT
9,512 Im
7,134 1m
UH UH
4,756 Im
2,378 Im
100° 100°
uL UL
90° 920°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

o

o

o

.bUJI\:HO

10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
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22.5°
25°
27.5°
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32.5°
35°
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42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°
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0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
63956.1  63956.1  63956.1 63956.1 63956.1 63956.1 63956.1  63956.1 63956.1  63956.1
63030.3 63038.0 63381.3 63458.5 63693.8 63813.4 64029.4 64006.2 63940.7 63948.4
61869.2 61819.1 62139.2 62494.1 62775.7 63007.2 632656 63319.6 63257.9 63315.7
59959.8 59886.5 60334.0 60777.6 61267.5 61664.8 620544  62069.8 61996.5 61992.7
57448.6 57313.6 578459 58636.7 59253.9 597823 602684  60260.7 60160.4 60241.4
54412.8 54243.1 54933.6 55975.1 56889.3 57525.8 58061.9 57934.6 57703.2 57714.8
50686.5 50852.4 51697.2 53159.2 54239.2 54767.7 55427.3 55188.2 54787.0 54744.6
47184.0 47558.2 48233.2 49996.1 51280.6 51836.1 523954 519132 51369.3 51280.6
43496.3 441212 45054.7 46678.7 48048.1 48607.4 48819.6  48302.7 477202 47697.0
40506.8  40935.0 41737.3 431684 44561.0 44935.1 449814  44530.1 43947.6  43986.2
37787.3 37868.3 38562.7 39793.2 40908.0 41174.1 41162.6  40834.7 40356.4  40483.7
31700.3 31920.2 32120.8 325142 328884 33062.0 329964  32861.4 32599.1 32610.7
27569.0 27565.1 27588.3 27769.6 27881.5 27900.7 27900.7  27731.0 27619.2  27785.0
23923.7 241243 244831 24629.6 24776.2 247222 24621.9  24544.8 244715 24614.2
21088.5 21177.3 21181.1 212775 22018.2 22056.7 21929.5 21709.6 21524.4 21489.7
17898.4 18033.5 18091.3 18176.2 18253.3 188165 18666.1  18311.2 18091.3  18025.7
13435.4  13389.1 13767.1 144615 145733 14642.8 146042  14419.0 142763  14303.3
9284.8  9365.8 93504  9358.1 10094.9 10091.0 10079.4  9917.4 98750  9813.3
5192.1  5153.5  5172.8 51227 50185 51458 49414 51149 49452  4999.2
3070.5  3043.5  3016.5  3028.1  2950.9 27619  2680.9  2800.5 27619  2746.5
1959.6  1971.1  2005.9  2002.0  1932.6 18246  1708.8 1816.8  1801.4  1755.1
1249.8 12498 12614  1361.7  1303.8 12112  1130.2 11765 11727  1164.9
887.2 887.2 902.6 929.6 898.8 852.5 806.2 806.2 813.9 790.8
659.6 659.6 675.0 690.5 651.9 636.5 613.3 597.9 617.2 597.9
516.9 513.0 516.9 509.2 486.0 486.0 466.7 443.6 466.7 455.2
4243 420.5 416.6 401.2 378.0 381.9 374.2 354.9 366.5 362.6
370.3 362.6 366.5 351.0 331.7 327.9 327.9 308.6 312.5 312.5
324.0 324.0 320.2 3125 304.7 289.3 293.2 273.9 273.9 273.9
304.7 304.7 297.0 281.6 285.4 273.9 262.3 250.7 246.9 246.9
300.9 300.9 297.0 281.6 270.0 266.2 250.7 235.3 223.7 227.6
293.2 293.2 285.4 281.6 262.3 254.6 231.4 219.9 204.4 204.4
281.6 277.7 262.3 239.2 239.2 219.9 204.4 181.3 169.7 165.9
239.2 235.3 223.7 204.4 192.9 181.3 158.2 135.0 127.3 115.7
196.7 196.7 189.0 169.7 162.0 146.6 119.6 104.2 84.9 77.1
162.0 162.0 154.3 142.7 135.0 115.7 92.6 77.1 57.9 50.1
131.2 131.2 123.4 115.7 108.0 96.4 77.1 57.9 38.6 30.9
104.2 104.2 100.3 92.6 84.9 77.1 61.7 46.3 27.0 15.4
84.9 84.9 81.0 77.1 69.4 61.7 50.1 38.6 19.3 7.7
65.6 65.6 65.6 65.6 57.9 50.1 42.4 30.9 15.4 3.9
46.3 46.3 50.1 57.9 46.3 38.6 38.6 30.9 11.6 3.9
30.9 34.7 38.6 34.7 30.9 30.9 54.0 50.1 11.6 3.9
15.4 15.4 15.4 15.4 15.4 11.6 15.4 11.6 7.7 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END ¢
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90°
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61657.1
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54181.4
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46852.3
43411.4
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32228.8
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24286.3
21266.0
17790.4
14210.7
9589.6
5064.8
2707.9
1705.0
1149.5
783.1
594.0
455.2
362.6
316.3
273.9
243.0
227.6
192.9
158.2
111.9
73.3
46.3
27.0
11.6

7.7

3.9

3.9

3.9

0.0
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)F REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 80of8



